
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023347-2024 

Tender

Bromley Mental Health & Wellbeing Hub (BMHWH)

NHS South East London ICB

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023347

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0484df  

Published 26 July 2024, 10:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South East London ICB

NHS South East London

160 Tooley Street London

SE1 2TZ

Contact

Odezi Stephen Ivuerah

Email

OdeziStephen.Ivuerah@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7769276947

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023347-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023347-2024
mailto:OdeziStephen.Ivuerah@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI61 - Bromley

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.londoncommercialhub.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.selondonics.org/icb

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

http://www.londoncommercialhub.nhs.uk
https://www.selondonics.org/icb
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Bromley Mental Health & Wellbeing Hub (BMHWH)

Reference number

PRJ 2008

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS South East London ICB is seeking to commission Bromley Mental Health and Wellbeing
services.

 The Bromley Mental Health and Wellbeing Hub (BMHWH) is the primary prevention and
early intervention adult mental health community and emotional wellbeing service in the
borough.

The BMHWH will provide a range of best practice services and interventions that help adults
with mental health and emotional wellbeing challenges to: improve their mental health, to
overcome identified individual problems, to better connect with their communities, to
become more active and healthy, to access employment and learning opportunities, to live
more happily and independently, to be more resilient in the face of adversity, and to,
wherever possible, help individuals to avoid a mental

health crisis situation or the need for secondary mental health or hospital care.

The Contract will commence on 1 April 2025 for an initial period of 5 years. The Contract may
be extended for an additional period of 2 years, at the sole discretion of the Authority.



Page 4 to 7

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,021,811

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI6 - Outer London – South

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS South East London ICB is seeking to commission Bromley Mental Health and Wellbeing
services.

The Bromley Mental Health and Wellbeing Hub (BMHWH) is the primary prevention and
early intervention adult mental health community and emotional wellbeing service in the
borough.

The BMHWH will provide a range of best practice services and interventions that help adults
with mental health and emotional wellbeing challenges to: improve their mental health, to
overcome identified individual problems, to better connect with their communities, to
become more active and healthy, to access employment and learning opportunities, to live
more happily and independently, to be more resilient in the face of adversity, and to,
wherever possible, help individuals to avoid a mental

health crisis situation or the need for secondary mental health or hospital care.

Working alongside Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust and Bromley Talking Therapies, the
BMHWH will host and coordinate the Adult Mental Health Single Point of Access (MH-SPA),
which will effectively screen and triage all adult mental health and

emotional wellbeing referrals, making sure that all eligible clients can access the right



Page 5 to 7

tailored support plan and/or treatment for them.

The BMHWH shall, for adults with mental health and emotional wellbeing challenges,
provide the following different service elements:

A. host and coordinate the Mental Health Single Point of Access (MH-SPA).

B. provide the BMHWH information, advice and guidance service.

C. deliver the tailored wellbeing support and recovery college service.

D. deliver the skills, volunteering, apprenticeships and employment support service.

E. deliver the perinatal and post-natal wellbeing support service.

F. deliver the step-down support from secondary mental health service

The service objectives of the BMHWH are to:

• Offer a diverse and tailored range of interventions to individuals with mental health
challenges within the community to meet identified psychological, physical and social needs.

• Build resilience for people with mental health challenges so that they are able to live more
independently and to better self-manage their own mental health and wellbeing challenges.

• Enable early access to support for those in need, to enable people to recover from any
mental health challenges and to stay well, to prevent the progression of mental health issues
or the need for crisis intervention.

• Reduce inequality in access and experience of mental health and physical health care for
people with mental health challenges across the borough.

• Deliver a seamless care pathway across adult mental health services in Bromley through
the Mental Health Single Point of Access (MH-SPA) in partnership with Oxleas NHS
Foundation Trust and Bromley Talking Therapies.

• Help people to recover from mental health challenges and to stay well thereafter.

• Supplement the local authority's duties under the Care Act 2014 to prevent, delay or
reduce the development of need for care and support.

• Reduce mental health crises for the identified population and to prevent, wherever
appropriate, people requiring secondary mental health care.



Page 6 to 7

The Bromley Mental Health & Wellbeing Hub Contract to be entered into will be in
accordance with the NHS Standard Contract issued by the Authority.

The Contract will commence on 1 April 2025 for an initial period of 5 years. The Contract may
be extended for an additional period of 2 years, at the sole discretion of the Authority.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,021,811

II.2.14) Additional information

Prospective Bidders are requested to register their organisation, and express their interest in
the Procurement via the e-tendering portal (Health Family Supplier Portal - Atamis).

Procurement documentation can be accessed following initial registration and expression of
interest via the e-tendering portal:

You can register here: https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome 

Contract Reference Number is C293518

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Prospective Bidders are requested to register their organisation, and express their interest in
the Procurement via the e-tendering portal (Health Family Supplier Portal - Atamis).

Procurement documentation can be accessed following initial registration and expression of
interest via the e-tendering portal:

You can register here: https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome 

Contract Reference Number is C293518

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 7 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 September 2024

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Prospective Bidders are requested to register their organisation, and express their interest in
the Procurement via the e-tendering portal (Health Family Supplier Portal - Atamis).

Procurement documentation can be accessed following initial registration and expression of
interest via the e-tendering portal:

You can register here: https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome 

Contract Reference Number is C293518

Deadline for submission of tender is 20 September 2024. 17:00

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information


		2025-07-13T12:29:37+0100
	TCPDF




